
C. P. VA1T SCHAACX & CO., 706, 708, 710, 712, 714, and 716 Kearny, Established 1862.

H4YWARD'S BUILDING, 415-423 California
Haywood Hannah E., domestic John S. Hager
Haywood Louisa (widow), dwl 1410 Mason
Haywood. See Heywood
Hazard Andrew B., hostler Hayes Valley R. R., dwl 609

Laguna
Hazard Andrew R., woodturner, dwl 514} Third
Hazard Charles S., solicitor, dwl 709 Mission
Hazard Edward, laborer Philip Cosgrove, dwl 33 Lafayette
Hazard John, carpenter, dwl 1423 Mason
IIAZAKD POWDER CO., John W. Tavlor agent,

501 Market
Hazard Richard, carpenter Spring Valley Water Works
Hazard Rowland R., machinist Pacific Iron Works, dwl

719 Hayes
Hazard Sallie Miss, dwl 202 Sixth
Hazazer M., painter Wilson & Moulton, dwl C30 Howard
Hazel John, longshoreman, dwl 724 Brannan
Hazeltine Edwin, clerk, dwl 29 Clara
Hazelton George W., bookkeeper, dwl N s Twenty-first,

bet Guerrero and Valencia
Hazelton Samuel, waiter Palace Hotel
Hazen John, laborer A. F. Spear & Co., 218 Drumm
Hazen John, lather, dwl 136 Eighth
Hazerd John, carpenter, dwl 1423 Mason
Hazlett Robert, shipcarpenter, dwl SW cor Sixth Av and

M, South S. F.

Haz'ett William, gasfitter W. D. Hobro, dwl NE cor
Montgomery and Pacific

Hazlett. See Haslett
Hazzet Patrick, drayman, dwl 455 Clementina
Head Addison E., capitalist, office Nevada Block, 309

Montgomery, room 68, dwl 1105 Taylor
Head Alexander, carpenter, dwl 428J Fulton
Head C. , carpenter, dwl 24 Turk
Head Edward F., attorney at law, office 47 Montgomery

Block, res Oakland
Head Frederick, waiter Reagan & Pollard, dwl 19 Hinck-

ley

Head John, miner, dwl 632 Market
Head Lyman H., farmer, dwl 231 Fifteenth
Head William, watchman U. S. Mint, dwl 400 Geary
Header James, barber, dwl 417 Powell
Headley C. D., British Bene v. Assn, 730 Montgomeiy
Headley Harry, plasterer, dwl 1004^ Natoma
Headley Thomas, painter, dwl 1004£ Natoma
Headley W. Bryant, dwl 913 Bryant
Headner Lewis, waiter, dwl 13 Everett
HEAD il UMi:!!S MILITARY DEPARTMENT

CALIFORNIA, II. S. A.. 105 Stockton
HEADQUARTERS MILITARY DIVISION PA-

CIFIC, l
T

. S. A., 105 Stockton
Headrich Herman, coachmaker, dwl 8 Hardie PI
Headrick Edward C, agent, dwl 221 Powell
Headstron Thomas, trunkmaker, dwl 29 Second
Headwick Herman, waiter New York Bakery, 626 Kearny
Heagan Patrick, fireman S. F. Gas Light Co., King St.

works, dwl cor Third and King
Heail William R., liquor merchant, dwl 641 Washington
Heal Joseph W. , sawyer, dwl 6 Clementina
HEALD EDWARD P. (Heald & Woodbury), presi-

dent Heald's Business College, 24 Post, dwl 207 Turk
Heald George L., contractor and builder, dwl 1223 Wash
HEALD ISSACHAR A., American Machine and Mod-

el Works, 514 Commercial, dwl 534 Bush
Heald J. F., carpenter, 24 Turk
HEALD A VfOitltBlRY (Edward P. Heald and F.

C. Woodbury), proptrs Heald's Business College, 24
Post

HEALD'S BUSINESS COLLEGE, Edward P. Heald,
president, College Building, 24 Post

HEALD'S COLLEGE JOI'RVt L (monthly), Heald &
Woodbury, publishers, office 24 Post

HEALD'S TELEGRAPH INSTITUTE, rooms 24
Post

Healey Ann (widow), dwl 150 Dora
Healey Benjamin, dwl 1426 Pacific

Healey Catherine Miss, dressmaker Charles Mayer, dwl
W s Capp, nr Nineteenth

Healey Charles U., civil engineer, dwl 1116 Sacramento
Healey David, plumber, dwl 543 Natoma
Healey Dennis A., boots and shoes, 848 Market, dwl 32

Clara
Healey Edward, laborer track department Central Pac.

R. R., dwl 646 Fourth
Healey Edward, porter, dwl 307 Folsom
Healey Edward J., carpenter, dwl 334 Sixth
Healey E. W. Miss, teacher Rincon Grammar School, dwl

7£ Verona PI

Healey Francis, laborer A. F. Spear & Co., 218 Drumm
Healey Frederick H., teamster, dwl 867 Market
Healey Henry S. , mining secretary, office 330 Pine, dwl

1007 Harrison
Healey Hugh, stovemounter, dwl 30 Natoma
Healey J., bakery, Sixteeenth, nr Guerrero
Healey James, plumber, dwl 22 Stockton PI
Healey James H., calker, dwl 36 Natoma
Healey John, laborer, dwl SW cor Post and Dupont
Healey John, porter Wangenheim, Sternheim &Co., dwl

E s Fair Oaks, nr Twenty-fourth
Healey John, stableman Patrick Sullivan, dwl 17 First
Healey John, tailor, dwl cor Larkin and California
Healey John, upholsterer, dwl 118 Eddy, rear
Healey Michael, teamster, dwl 19 Langton
Healey Michael J., boilermaker, dwl 325 Main
Healey Morgan, laborer, dwl SW cor Montgomery and

Lombard
Healey Nancy J. (widow), lodgings, 1027 Market
Healey P., confectioner R. R. Swain & Co., dwl 1619 Dup
Healey Patrick, laborer A. F. Spear & Co., 218 Drumm
Healey Patrick, teamster, dwl 430} Clementina
Healey Peter T., laborer, dwl W s Berual, nr Twenty-

sixth
Healey Sylvester F., laborer, dwl N s Greenwich, bet

Fillmore and Steiner
Healey T., steward Maine Restaurant, dwl 246 Stevenson
Healey Thomas, hostler, dwl SW cor Post and Dupont
Healev. See Haly, Healv, Heley, and Helly
HEALTH LIFT CO.,0. R. Coe general agent, 415

Montgomery
HEALTH OFFICE CITY AND COUNTY, 124 Geary
Healy Bartholemew, dairyman, dwl W s Bernal, nr Pre-

cita Av, Bernal Heights
Healy Benjamin (Moore d- Co.), dwl N s Sacramento, bet

Polk and Larkin
HEALY CHAKLES S„ mining secretary, office 45

Merchant's Exchange, dwl W s Treat Av, bet Twenty-
second and Twenty-third

Healy Christopher W., painter, dwl 8 Adelaide PI

Healy Daniel, laborer D. D. Slocum, dwl 33 Clem, rear

Healy Daniel, laborer Union Iron Works, dwl 535 Miss

Healy Daniel, shoemaker, dwl 862 jl Harrison
Healy Frank, dwl 610 Fourth
Healy George H., mining, office 45 Merchants' Exchange,

dwl 921 Sacramento
Healy James, bootmaker Buckingham & Hecht, dwl York,

bet Twenty-fifth and Twenty-sixth
Healy James, physician, office and dwl 11 Kearny
Healy James B. , clerk Toohey & Ehmcke, dwl 319 Folsom
Healy James P., groceries and liquors, SW cor Sutter and

Baker
Healy Jeremiah, laborer Southern Pac. R. R.

Healy Jesse (Jesse Healy & Co.), res Oakland
Healy Jesse & Co. (Jesse Healy and Whittier, Fuller <b

Co.), proptrs Pacific Rubber Paint Co., office and
factory 207 Sacramento

Healy John, dwl 742 Howard
Healy John, expressman, SE cor California and Kearny,

dwl 308 Tehama
Healy John, foreman E. Grisar & Co., dwl 230 O'Farrell

Healy John, laborer, dwl 419 Clementina
Healy John, longshoreman Chase & Wolff, dwl 318 Davis

Healy John, milker A. D. Miller, W s Sau Bruno Road,

nr Golden City House
Healy John, printer, dwl NW cor Page and Buchanan
Healy John H., baker James McDevitt, dwl 108 Sixth

Healy John Thomas, boilermaker, dwl 541 First

Healy Joseph, clerk Madison & Burke, dwl 7i Natoma
Healy Joseph, wood and coal dealer, dwl 7J Verona PI

Healy M. , laborer Southern Pac. R. R.

Healy Mark, lather, dwl 111 Perry

Healy Michael, dwl NW cor Page and Buchanan
Healy Michael, contractor, dwl 709 Tehama
Healy Michael Jr., painter, dwl NW cor Page and Bu-

chanan
Healy Nicholas, fireman S. F. Gas Light Co., dwl 32 Clem-

entina
Healy Patrick (Healv .f- Feyan), dwl 314 Bush

Healy Patrick, waiter Occidental Hotel, dwl 72S Howard

Healy Peter, waiter Lick House, dwl 164 Clementina, roar

Healy Richard, clerk J. J. O'Brien & Co., dwl 311 Stockton

Healy Thomas, dwl 311 Stockton

Healy Thomas, hackdriver, cor Market and Third, dwl SW
cor Seventh and Jessie

Healy Thomas, machinist, dwl 319 Folsom
Healy Thomas, shoemaker, dwl 708 Folsom
Healey Thomas T., canvasser Saddler & Barrows, dwl 40

Natoma

PACIFIC COAST BUSINESS DIRECTORY Circulates throughout Pacific Coast.


